NICHOLSON Henry James Vaile (Jnr) (Harry)

Born: 26 Jul 1860 Grahamstown, Sth Africa
Died: 19 May 1920 (60) Dannevirke, NZ

Buried: Mangatara cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ

Father: Henry 1831 - 1912 Temuka
Mother: Mary Ann Gell 1830 - 1897

Married: 9 Oct 1885 Wellington, NZ

BALL Adelaide

Born: 26 Jun 1866 Battersea, London, England
Died: 7 Sep 1899 (33) Manakau, NZ

Buried: Manakau, NZ, cemetery

Father: Frederick 1837 - 1888 Bolton St
Mother: Rosina May Willoughby 1833 - 1919

Children:

Nicholson Henry James Vaile (Jim)

Born: 6 May 1886 Manakau, NZ

Died: 25 Aug 1953 (67) Manakau, NZ

Buried: Manakau, NZ, cemetery

Married: 27 Feb 1907 Manakau, NZ

George Rachel Marjoram

Born: 25 May 1886 Manakau, NZ

Died: 17 Sep 1954 (68) Manakau, NZ

Buried: Manakau, NZ, cemetery

Nicholson Frederick Thornhill

Born: 5 Apr 1887 Temuka, NZ

Died: 7 Jul 1951 (64) Te Awamutu, NZ

Buried: Te Awamutu, NZ, cemetery

Married: 17 Jul 1912
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Lee
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Nicholson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Anderson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Nicholson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Palmer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Nicholson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Butt
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Mary Ellen
12 Mar 1889
25 Aug 1971 (72)
Te Awamutu, NZ, cemetery

Robert Edward

18 Mar 1888 Temuka, NZ
28 Aug 1966 (78) Te Aroha, NZ
Catholic churchyard cemetery, Te Aroha, NZ
25 Nov 1914

Lilian (Lily)
1 Dec 1891
20 Mar 1961 (70) Te Aroha, NZ

Catholic churchyard cemetery, Te Aroha, NZ

Ernest Arthur
18 Mar 1888 Temuka, NZ
5 Oct 1970 (82) Hawera, NZ
Hawera, NZ, cemetery

10 Sep 1913

Eliza Ann
8 Oct 1891
22 May 1972 (81) Hawera, NZ
Hawera, NZ, cemetery

Edith Caroline
15 Feb 1889 Temuka, NZ
23 Nov 1969 (80) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

27 Nov 1912 Petone, NZ

Sydney Claude
17 Nov 1890 Pauatahanui, NZ
23 Jun 1976 (86) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW1, reserves 2" Division



Nicholson John Herbert

Born: 27 Nov 1891 Manakau, NZ
Died: 4 Jul 1945 (54) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Tooper, Mounted Rifles Brigade

Married: 26 Jan 1916

Mitchell Margaret Eliza

Born: 4 Jun 1896

Died: 2 Jun 1987 (91)

Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Nicholson Francis Rogers

Born: 4 Dec 1893 Manakau, NZ
Died: 2 Mar 1977 (84) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Private, F Companay, NZEF

Married: 9 Jun 1920 Wanganui, NZ
Flyger Eulalie Laura

Born: 4 Aug 1901 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 22 Dec 1991 (90) Morrinsville, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Nicholson Clara Adelaide

Born: 9 Nov 1896 Otaki, NZ

Died: 27 Sep 1926 (30) Dannevirke, NZ
Buried: Mangatara cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ
Married: 12 Apr 1917 Manakau, NZ
Feierabend Edmund Albert (Edward)
Born: 11 Aug 1892 Dannevirke, NZ
Died: 5 Dec 1964 (72) Dannevirke, NZ
Buried: Mangatara cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ

WW1, Rifleman, H Company, NZ Rifle Brigade

Nicholson Douglas Bruce

Born: 27 Jul 1898 Otaki, Nz

Died: 9 Apr 1967 (69) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Awanui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
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Married:

Feierabend

Born:
Died:

Buried:

Nicholson

Born:
Died:

Buried:

Married:

Feierabend

Born:
Died:

Buried:

Property:

31 Mar 1920

27 Jun 1899

8 May 1982 (83)

Elsie Dorothy

Norsewood, NZ
New Plymouth, NZ

Awanui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Laurence Bernard (Laurence Burnard)

7 Mar 1899

14 Jul 1970 (71)

Otaki, NZ
Hamilton, NZ

Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
WW1, Private, F Company, NZEF

1920

5 Jun 1895

27 Nov 1985 (90)

Alice

Dannevirke, NZ
Hamilton, NZ

Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Henry: Suburban Blocks 38, 39, 40

18, 19

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1897
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919

1911
1914
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Henry
Temuka
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Dannevirke
Dannevirke

Henry (Inr)
Manakau
Manakau

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Lots 13, 15, 16, 17,

1908 - 1919
Lot 28 1908 - 1911

Adelaide

Manakau Married
Dannevirke Married
Dannevirke Married

Rachael
Manakau Married
Manakau Married



1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1911
1914
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
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Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau

Frederick
Horowhenua VS
Manakau
Hopelands
Gladstone Rd
Normanby
Normanby
Normanby
Normanby
Orini

Orini

Orini

Orini

Orini

Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu

Robert
Levin
Levin
Oakura
Oakura
Waitoa
Ohau
Ohau
Alton

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Labourer

Farm Hand

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Butcher
Butcher
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau

Mary

Hamua
Hopelands
Levin
Normanby
Normanby
Normanby
Normanby
Orini

Orini

Orini

Orini

Orini

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Te Awamutu Married

Lily

Oakura
Waitoa
Ohau
Ohau
Alton

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
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Alton

Alton
Manaia
Manaia
Manaia

Te Aroha
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville

Ernest
Levin
Whakamura
Egmont
Egmont
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera

Sydney
Levin

Levin

Levin

Kawiu Rd
31 Rugby St
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

111 Q'wood Rd
111 Q'wood Rd

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired

Butcher
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Joiner
Carpenter
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Retired
Retired

Alton
Alton
Manaia
Manaia
Manaia
Te Aroha
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville

Eliza

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Whakamura Married

Egmont
Egmont
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera

Edith
Petone
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1969
1972

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1975
1978
1981
1987

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
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43A Q'wood Rd
43A Q'wood Rd

John
Makino
Manakau
Awakuri
Awakuri
Tokoroa
Tokoroa
Tokoroa
Tokoroa
Tokoroa

Francis
Eltham
Patea
Patea
Patea
Patea
Lepperton
Whitikahu
Whitikahu
Whitikahu
Taupiri
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Waihi Beach

Hamilton
Hamilton

Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Levin

Margaret
Makino
Manakau
Awakuri
Awakuri
Tokoroa
Tokoroa
Tokoroa
Tokoroa
Tokoroa
Tokoroa
Tokoroa
Putaruru
Putaruru
Putaruru
Putaruru
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Laura

Patea
Patea
Patea
Patea
Lepperton
Whitiahu
Whitiah
Whitiahu
Taupiri
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Waihi B
Hamilton
Hamilton

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1914
1919
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1911
1914
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
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Hamilton
Hamilton

Edmund

Umutaoroa
Umutaoroa
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke

Douglas
Dannevirke
Whenuakura
Alton

Alton
Whareroa
Normanby
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Robert
Levin
Levin
Oakura
Oakura
Waitoa
Ohau
Ohau
Alton

Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier

Farmer
Farm Hand
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Butcher
Butcher
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Clara

Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Dannevirke Married

Elsie

Alton
Alton
Whareroa
Normanby
NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

Lily

Oakura
Waitoa
Ohau
Ohau
Alton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Farmer
Farmer
Married



1935 Alton Farmer Alton Married

1938 Alton Farmer Alton Married
1941 Manaia Farmer Manaia Married
1943 Tatuanui Farmer Tatuanui  Married
1946 Manaia Farmer Manaia Married
1949 Te Aroha Farmer Te Aroha Married
1954 Morrinsville Retired M/Ville Married
1957 Morrinsville Retired M/Ville Married
1960 Morrinsville Retired M/Ville Married
Ernest Eliza

1911 Levin Butcher

1914 Whakamara Farmer Whakamara Married
1919 Egmont Farmer Egmont Married
1922 Egmont Farmer Egmont Married
1925 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1928 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1931 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1935 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1938 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1941 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1943 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1946 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1949 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1954 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1957 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1960 Hawera Farmer Hawera Married
1963 Hawera Retired Hawera Married
1966 Hawera Retired Hawera Married
1969 Hawera Retired Hawera Married

Lawrence Alice

1943 Kiwitahi Sharemilker Kiwitahi Married
1946 Hamilton Driver Hamilton Married
1949 Hamilton Driver Hamilton Married
1954 Hamilton Driver Hamilton Married
1957 Hamilton Bodybuilder Hamilton Married
1960 Hamilton Bodybuilder Hamilton Married
1963 Hamilton Retired Hamilton Married
1966 Hamilton Retired Hamilton Married
1969 Hamilton Retired Hamilton Married
1972 Hamilton Widow
1978 Hamilton Widow
1981 Hamilton Widow
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