NICHOLSON Henry James Vaile (Jnr) (Harry)

Born: 26 Jul 1860 Grahamstown, Sth Africa

Died: 19 May 1920 (60) Dannevirke, NZ

Buried: Mangatara cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ

Father: Henry 1831 – 1912 Temuka

Mother: Mary Ann Gell 1830 – 1897

Married: 9 Oct 1885 Wellington, NZ

BALL Adelaide

Born: 26 Jun 1866 Battersea, London, England

Died: 7 Sep 1899 (33) Manakau, NZ

Buried: Manakau, NZ, cemetery

Father: Frederick 1837 – 1888 Bolton St

Mother: Rosina May Willoughby 1833 – 1919

Children:

Nicholson Henry James Vaile (Jim)

Born: 6 May 1886 Manakau, NZ Died: 25 Aug 1953 (67) Manakau, NZ

Buried: Manakau, NZ, cemetery

Married: 27 Feb 1907 Manakau, NZ

George Rachel Marjoram

Born: 25 May 1886 Manakau, NZ Died: 17 Sep 1954 (68) Manakau, NZ

Buried: Manakau, NZ, cemetery

Nicholson Frederick Thornhill

Born: 5 Apr 1887 Temuka, NZ Died: 7 Jul 1951 (64) Te Awamutu, NZ

Buried: Te Awamutu, NZ, cemetery

Married: 17 Jul 1912

Lee Mary Ellen

Born: 12 Mar 1889

Died: 25 Aug 1971 (72)

Buried: Te Awamutu, NZ, cemetery

Nicholson Robert Edward

Born: 18 Mar 1888 Temuka, NZ
Died: 28 Aug 1966 (78) Te Aroha, NZ
Buried: Catholic churchyard cemetery, Te Aroha, NZ

Married: 25 Nov 1914

Anderson Lilian (Lily)

Born: 1 Dec 1891

Died: 20 Mar 1961 (70) Te Aroha, NZ Buried: Catholic churchyard cemetery, Te Aroha, NZ

Nicholson Ernest Arthur

Born: 18 Mar 1888 Temuka, NZ Died: 5 Oct 1970 (82) Hawera, NZ

Buried: Hawera, NZ, cemetery

Married: 10 Sep 1913

Palmer Eliza Ann

Born: 8 Oct 1891

Died: 22 May 1972 (81) Hawera, NZ

Buried: Hawera, NZ, cemetery

Nicholson Edith Caroline

Born: 15 Feb 1889 Temuka, NZ Died: 23 Nov 1969 (80) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 27 Nov 1912 Petone, NZ

Butt Sydney Claude

Born: 17 Nov 1890 Pauatahanui, NZ

Died: 23 Jun 1976 (86) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, reserves 2nd Division

Nicholson John Herbert

Born: 27 Nov 1891 Manakau, NZ Died: 4 Jul 1945 (54) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Tooper, Mounted Rifles Brigade

Married: 26 Jan 1916

Mitchell Margaret Eliza

Born: 4 Jun 1896 Died: 2 Jun 1987 (91)

Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Nicholson Francis Rogers

Born: 4 Dec 1893 Manakau, NZ Died: 2 Mar 1977 (84) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Private, F Companay, NZEF

Married: 9 Jun 1920 Wanganui, NZ

Flyger Eulalie Laura

Born: 4 Aug 1901 Wanganui, NZ Died: 22 Dec 1991 (90) Morrinsville, NZ

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Nicholson Clara Adelaide

Born: 9 Nov 1896 Otaki, NZ

Died: 27 Sep 1926 (30) Dannevirke, NZ

Buried: Mangatara cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ

Married: 12 Apr 1917 Manakau, NZ

Feierabend Edmund Albert (Edward)

Born: 11 Aug 1892 Dannevirke, NZ Died: 5 Dec 1964 (72) Dannevirke, NZ

Buried: Mangatara cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ

WW1, Rifleman, H Company, NZ Rifle Brigade

Nicholson Douglas Bruce

Born: 27 Jul 1898 Otaki, NZ

Died: 9 Apr 1967 (69) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Awanui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 31 Mar 1920

Feierabend Elsie Dorothy

Born: 27 Jun 1899 Norsewood, NZ Died: 8 May 1982 (83) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Awanui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Nicholson Laurence Bernard (Laurence Burnard)

Born: 7 Mar 1899 Otaki, NZ Died: 14 Jul 1970 (71) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Private, F Company, NZEF

Married: 1920

Feierabend Alice

Born: 5 Jun 1895 Dannevirke, NZ Died: 27 Nov 1985 (90) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Property:

Henry: Suburban Blocks 38, 39, 40 Lots 13, 15, 16, 17,

18, 19

1908 - 1919

Lot 28 1908 – 1911

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	Henry		Adelaide
1890	Temuka	Farmer	
1897	Manakau	Farmer	
1900	Manakau	Farmer	
1905	Manakau	Farmer	
1908	Manakau	Farmer	
1911	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau Married
1914	Dannevirke	Farmer	Dannevirke Married
1919	Dannevirke	Farmer	Dannevirke Married
	Henry (Jnr)		Rachael
1911	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau Married
1914	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau Married

1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau	Farmer	Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
	Frederick		Mary	
1908	Horowhenua VS	Labourer	-	
1911	Manakau	Farm Hand	Hamua	Spinster
1914	Hopelands	Farmer	Hopelands	Married
1919	Gladstone Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1922	Normanby	Farmer	Normanby	Married
1925	Normanby	Farmer	Normanby	Married
1928	Normanby	Farmer	Normanby	Married
1931	Normanby	Farmer	Normanby	Married
1935	Orini	Farmer	Orini	Married
1938	Orini	Farmer	Orini	Married
1941	Orini	Farmer	Orini	Married
1943	Orini	Farmer	Orini	Married
1946	Orini	Farmer	Orini	Married
1949	Te Awamutu	Retired	Te Awamutu Married	
1954	Te Awamutu			Widow
1957	Te Awamutu			Widow
1960	Te Awamutu			Widow
1963	Te Awamutu			Widow
1966	Te Awamutu			Widow
1969	Te Awamutu			Widow
	Robert		Lily	
1911	Levin	Butcher	Lily	
1914	Levin	Butcher		
1914	Oakura	Labourer		
1919	Oakura	Labourer	Oakura	Married
1922	Waitoa	Labourer	Waitoa	Married
1925	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1928	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1931	Alton	Farmer	Alton	Married

1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Alton Alton Manaia Manaia Manaia	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Alton Alton Manaia Manaia Manaia	Married Married Married Married Married
1949	Te Aroha	Farmer	Te Aroha	Married
1954	Morrinsville	Retired	M/Ville	Married
1957	Morrinsville	Retired	M/Ville	Married
1960	Morrinsville	Retired	M/Ville	Married
			,	
	Ernest		Eliza	
1911	Levin	Butcher		
1914	Whakamura	Farmer	Whakamur	a Married
1919	Egmont	Farmer	Egmont	Married
1922	Egmont	Farmer	Egmont	Married
1925	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1928	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1931	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1935	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1938	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1941	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1943	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1946	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1949	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1954	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1957	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1960	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1963	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1966	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1969	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1011	Sydney		Edith	.
1911	Levin	Carpenter	Petone	Spinster
1914	Levin	Carpenter	Levin 	Married
1919	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1928	Kawiu Rd	Joiner	Levin	Married
1935	31 Rugby St	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1938	Wellington	Joiner	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Joiner	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Joiner	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Joiner	Wellington	Married
1957	111 Q'wood Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
1963	111 Q'wood Rd	Retired	Levin	Married

1969 1972	43A Q'wood Rd 43A Q'wood Rd	Retired Retired	Levin	Married
1919	John Makino	Farmer	Margaret Makino	Married
1922 1925	Manakau Awakuri	Farmer Farmer	Manakau Awakuri	Married Married
1928	Awakuri	Farmer	Awakuri	Married
1931	Tokoroa	Farmer	Tokoroa	Married
1935	Tokoroa	Farmer	Tokoroa	Married
1938	Tokoroa	Farmer	Tokoroa	Married
1941	Tokoroa	Farmer	Tokoroa	Married
1943	Tokoroa	Farmer	Tokoroa	Married
1946			Tokoroa	Widow
1949			Tokoroa	Widow
1954			Putaruru	Widow
1957			Putaruru	Widow
1960			Putaruru	Widow
1963			Putaruru	Widow
1966			Hamilton	Widow
1969			Hamilton	Widow
1975			Hamilton	Widow
1070			∐amil+an	Midow
1978			Hamilton	Widow
1981			Hamilton	Widow
1981	Francis		Hamilton	Widow
1981	Francis Eltham	Farmer	Hamilton Hamilton	Widow
1981 1987		Farmer Farmer	Hamilton Hamilton	Widow
1981 1987 1919	Eltham		Hamilton Hamilton Laura	Widow Widow
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928	Eltham Patea Patea Patea	Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea	Widow Widow Married Married Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Patea	Widow Widow Married Married Married Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton	Widow Widow Married Married Married Married Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitikahu	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitiahu	Widow Widow Married Married Married Married Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitikahu Whitikahu	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitiahu Whitiah	Widow Widow Married Married Married Married Married Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitikahu Whitikahu Whitikahu	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitiahu Whitiah Whitiahu	Widow Widow Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitikahu Whitikahu Whitikahu Taupiri	Farmer	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitiahu Whitiah Whitiahu Taupiri	Widow Widow Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitikahu Whitikahu Whitikahu Taupiri Hamilton	Farmer Retired	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitiahu Whitiah Whitiahu Taupiri Hamilton	Widow Widow Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitikahu Whitikahu Whitikahu Taupiri Hamilton Hamilton	Farmer Retired Retired	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitiahu Whitiah Whitiahu Taupiri Hamilton Hamilton	Widow Widow Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitikahu Whitikahu Whitikahu Taupiri Hamilton Hamilton	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitiah Whitiah Whitiah Taupiri Hamilton Hamilton	Widow Widow Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitikahu Whitikahu Taupiri Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitiahu Whitiah Whitiahu Taupiri Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Widow Widow Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitikahu Whitikahu Whitikahu Taupiri Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Waihi Beach	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitiah Whitiah Whitiah Taupiri Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Waihi B	Widow Widow Married
1981 1987 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Eltham Patea Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitikahu Whitikahu Taupiri Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Hamilton Hamilton Laura Patea Patea Patea Patea Lepperton Whitiahu Whitiah Whitiahu Taupiri Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Widow Widow Married

1972 1975 1978 1981 1987	Hamilton Hamilton	Retired Retired	Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Widow Widow Widow
	Edmund		Clara	
1914	Umutaoroa	Farmer		
1919	Umutaoroa	Farmer		
1935	Dannevirke	Carrier	Dannevirke	e Married
1938 1941	Dannevirke Dannevirke	Carrier Carrier		
1941	Dannevirke	Carrier		
1946	Dannevirke	Carrier		
1949	Dannevirke	Carrier		
	Douglas		Elsie	
1919	Dannevirke	Farmer		
1922	Whenuakura	Farm Hand		
1925	Alton	Labourer	Alton	Married
1928	Alton	Labourer	Alton	Married
1931	Whareroa	Farmer	Whareroa	Married
1935	Normanby	Farmer	Normanby	Married
1938	New Plymouth	Farmer	N P	Married
1941 1943	New Plymouth New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer	N P N P	Married Married
1945	New Plymouth	Farmer	N P	Married
1949	New Plymouth	Farmer	N P	Married
1954	New Plymouth	Farmer	N P	Married
1957	New Plymouth	Retired	ΝP	Married
1960	New Plymouth	Retired	ΝP	Married
1963	New Plymouth	Retired	ΝP	Married
1966	New Plymouth	Retired	ΝP	Married
1969	New Plymouth			Widow
1972	New Plymouth			Widow
1978	New Plymouth			Widow
1011	Robert	Dutahan	Lily	
1911 1914	Levin Levin	Butcher Butcher		
1914	Oakura	Labourer		
1919	Oakura	Labourer	Oakura	Married
1922	Waitoa	Labourer	Waitoa	Married
1925	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Farmer
1928	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Farmer
1931	Alton	Farmer	Alton	Married

1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Alton Alton Manaia Tatuanui Manaia Te Aroha Morrinsville Morrinsville	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired	Alton Alton Manaia Tatuanui Manaia Te Aroha M/Ville M/Ville M/Ville	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Ernest		Eliza	
1911	Levin	Butcher	LIIZA	
1914	Whakamara	Farmer	Whakamar	a Married
1919	Egmont	Farmer	Egmont	Married
1922	Egmont	Farmer	Egmont	Married
1925	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1928	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1931	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1935	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1938	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1941	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1943	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1946	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1949	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1954	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1957	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1960	Hawera	Farmer	Hawera	Married
1963	Hawera	Retired	Hawera	Married
1966	Hawera	Retired	Hawera	Married
1969	Hawera	Retired	Hawera	Married
	Lawrence		Alice	
1943	Kiwitahi	Sharemilker	Kiwitahi	Married
1946	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1949	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1954	Hamilton	Driver	Hamilton	Married
1957	Hamilton	Bodybuilder	Hamilton	Married
1960	Hamilton	Bodybuilder	Hamilton	Married
1963	Hamilton	Retired	Hamilton	Married
1966	Hamilton	Retired	Hamilton	Married
1969	Hamilton	Retired	Hamilton	Married
1972			Hamilton	Widow
1978			Hamilton	Widow
1981			Hamilton	Widow